H IGHLY EFF IC IENT EVAPORATORS
e v a p o r a t o r i  a d  a l t a  e f f i c i e n z a
3
INDEX - INDICE
3
Great performance and efficiency
at the highest level
Prestazioni elevate ed efficienza

SU RICHIESTA
D P E 930 C I L D A /F
Order codes / Codice di ordinazione
10 11
SHELL AND TUBE EVAPORATORS PE SERIES - CAPACITY 230 / 860 kW
FASCI TUBIERI EVAPORATORI SERIE PE - POTENZA 230 / 860 kW
MODEL / MODELLO
SPE
DPE
230
SPE
DPE
260
SPE
DPE
300
SPE
DPE
350
SPE
DPE
370
SPE
DPE
440
SPE
DPE
490
SPE
DPE
560
SPE
DPE
630
SPE
DPE
700
SPE
DPE
800
SPE
DPE
860
NOMINAL DATA
DATI NOMINALI
R134A
T In (Brine) = 12°C
T Out (Brine) = 7°C
 Tev   = 3°C
 Tcond. = 40°C
DTsh=4K - DTsb=5K
ff=0,000043m2W/K
Qn kW 230 260 300 350 370 440 490 560 630 700 800 860
Qn US Ton 65,4 73,9 85,3 99,5 105,2 125,1 139,4 159,3 179,2 199,1 227,5 244,6
Mn m3/h 39,7 44,9 51,8 60,4 63,9 76,0 84,6 96,7 108,8 120,9 138,2 148,5
Dpn kPa 47 43 37 49 38 51 39 53 40 49 63 71
Mm m3/h 49,6 56,1 64,8 75,6 79,9 95,0 105,8 120,9 136,0 151,1 172,7 185,6
PED CATEGORY
CATEGORIA PED *
SPE II II II II II II II III III III III III
DPE II II II II II II II II II II II II
TPE / / / / / / / / / / / /
VOLUME
VOLUME
Vr dm3 33 38 42 44 52 58 62 73 79 87 95 100
Vw dm3 115 109 106 103 159 153 148 261 255 247 240 234
WEIGHT / PESO kg 224 232 238 244 314 324 334 492 501 522 533 543
* PED category according to EU directive 97/23-CE. The category refers to the use of group 2 fluids at the PS value of standard temperature version
DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONI
A mm 2400 2400 2350
B mm 2900 2920 2940
C mm 273 324 406